Course de Cote Inter. St-Ursanne-Les Rangiers / 15-16 Aoiit 2009 / 198 inscrits

Groupe SS /0 a 2000 cmc
101  HEDINGER Bernhard Wilchingen FRC Peugeot 206 RC 1997
102  KUHN Oskar Ziirich RCU Renault Clio Sport 1998
103 SCAPOZZA Matteo Zirich Squadra Corse Quad. Renault Clio RS 1998
Groupe SSC / + de 3000 cmc
105 MACHLER Albin Wangen Michler Albin BMW 135i Coupé 5064
Groupe IS /0 a 1600 cmc
108  BIANCHINI Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1 1600
109  SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau Equipe Bernoise VW Golf RSR 1588
110 LANZ Andreas Maur Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600
111 SCHOPFER Stefan Escholzmatt MST Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1396
112 ROHR Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600
Groupe IS /1601 a 2000 cmce
115 BANZ Urs Wolhusen MST Zentralschweiz Opel Ascona B 8V 1998
116 ~ VALLAT Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 16V 1998
117  KRIEG Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1997
118  GRUNIG Hansruedi Adelboden  Racing Team Ziziwil Opel Kadett GTE 8V 1998
119 MARTY Roman Unteriberg ~ W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1998
Groupe IS /2001 a 2500 cmce
122 BOTTECCHIA Enzo Biasca Squadra Corse Quad. Renault 5 Turbo 2380
123 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 2398
124 CARELLE Luca Manno Scuderia Zero4piu  Opel Kadett C 2400
125 BANZ Armin Malters MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16V 2486
126  DELETROZ Alain Anzere Atelier la Tzoumaz BMW M3 2493
127 ~ ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2499
128  KOCH Josef Malters MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16V 2485
Groupe IS / + de 2500 cmc
131  LO VACCO Fabrizio Saint-Blaise Lo Vacco Fabrizio  Lancia Delta S4 3026
132 PFEFFERLE Alain Sion SHRT Porsche 935 Turbo 4990
133 GENINASCA Sacha Bellinzona  Racing Club Jura.  Lancia Delta S4 3400
Groupe E1 /0 a 1400 cmc
136  KELLER Renzo Griit Jo Zeller Racing Suzuki Swift 1298
137 THOMA Silvio Buttikon VW Polo Sorg 1298

138 BACHLER Martin Regensdorf  Béchler Martin VW Lupo Cup 1390



140
141
142
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Groupe E1 /1401 a 1600 cmc
WENGER Manuel
HALBHEER Beat
MUHLEMANN Roger
BILGER René

BURKI Martin

WILLENER Werner
SAHOUI Abel

Groupe E1 /1601 a 2000 cmc
SCHORDERET Yann
CANDAUX Corinne
DARANI Christian
BODSON Yanick
BRALLA Christian
GRUNIG Stefan
KAMMERMANN Thomas
KOCHLI René

KUPFER Patrick
MARCHAND Nicolas
PETIGNAT Lionel
SERVALLI Roberto
VILLOZ Hervé
TISSIERES Joél
ZURCHER Urs

WALTI Antony

BIGLER Eric

TENTI Thierry
CRUCHAUD Michel
ROTHENBERGER Sandro
STECK Peter
BERNHARD Diego

Groupe E1 /2001 a 2500 cmc
SPRING Andreas

FLEURY Frédéric

FLEURY Jean-Louis
ROHRBACH Patrick
MONNARD Laurent
CHESAUX Johnny
WARIDEL Yohan

Hofen
Oberhallau
Unterseen
Oberuzwil
Thun
Schwanden
F-La Broque

Courtepin
Orny
Giornico
B-Bomal
Vaglio
Hofen/Thun
Krauchthal
Cham
Kaufdorf
Bienne
Undervelier
Arcegno
Sorens
Orsiéres
Trubschachen
La Cibourg
Monthey
Zirich
Bullet
Siebnen
Bowil
Ascona

Mamishaus
Chatelat
Chatelat
Loveresse
Bossonnens
Lavey-Villa.
Martigny

MB Motorsport Team Opel Corsa MLP
RCU Citroén Saxo 16V
Bodeli Racing Club  Citroén Saxo VTS
RCU VW Golf
MB Motorsport Team VW Polo
Racing Team Zaziwil VW Golf

Toyota Corolla

Ecurie Sporting VW Golf
Candaux Corinne Renault Clio RS Cup
Squadra Corse Quad. VW Golf GTI
Ecurie des Ardennes VW Golf

Fiat X1/9
MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V
Equipe Bernoise VW Golf
Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic VTI
Racing Team Zéziwil Opel Corsa
Marchand Nicolas  Opel Astra
Ecurie des Ordons  Peugeot 309 16V
Squadra Corse Quad. Opel Kadett City

Gruyere Racing T.  Renault Clio RS Cup
Lugano Racing Team Opel Kadett GTE
Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett GTE
Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf 1
Ecurie du Jorat Renault Clio RS
Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf
Cruchaud Michel Renault Clio RS
Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C VTEC
Equipe Bernoise BMW M3 STW
Bernhard Diego Alfa Romeo GTV
Spring Andreas Renault 5 GT Turbo
Ecurie des Ordons  Opel Manta GTE
Ecurie des Ordons BMW E21
Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325i
Monnard Laurent BMW E21
Atelier la Tzoumaz BMW 2002

BMW 325

1420
1587
1587
1598
1598
1598
1598

1800
1998
2000
1892
2000
1993
2000
1949
1998
1997
1927
2000
1998
1978
1997
1781
1998
1989
1998
1997
2000
1962

2375
2400
2500
2493
2493
2500
2300
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855
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870
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860
864
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871
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202

205

Groupe E1 /2501 a 3000 cmc
KRIEG Dieter

FAVRE Bertrand

NEFF Frédéric

BECK Christof

Groupe E1 /+ de 3000 cmc
HAEBERLI Laurent
WALTI Xavier
WUTHRICH Simon
REINDL Philipp
VUILLAUME Stan
HOFMANNER Christian
RUCH René

JUILLARD Richard
METRAL Laurent
HULMANN Valére
NICOLAS Gérard
LAUBSCHER René
SCHORI Hans
IANNIELLO Bruno

Groupe ST-FFSA /1601 a 2000 cmc

DOSIERES Francis

Renault Clio Classic Cup
GILOMEN René
ANDRE Thomas

WOLF Beat

SPIESS Erwin

BORER Daniel
LEUENBERGER Frédéric
SCHAFFNER Thomas
ZURCHER Thomas
KREBS Philipp

WOLF Marcel

ZEMP Michel

Porsche Cup Swiss
ZUCCATTI Eric

Groupe Historique / 0 a 1000 cmce
DELEA Angelo

Ottenbach
Courfaivre
Moutier
Nunningen

Moutier

La Cibourg
Griinen
A-Andelsbu.
Fahy
Hiinenberg
Miinsingen
Ayent
Ayent
Court
Savigny
Meinisberg
Stansstad
Nunningen

F-Fouchéres

Hindelbank
Heimberg
Thun
Heiden
Kaiseraugst
Buus
Schafthausen
Heimberg
Uetendorf
Hiinibach
Escholzmatt

Bole

Minusio

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie des Ordons
Atelier la Tzoumaz
Ecurie Basilisk

Atelier la Tzoumaz
Scuderia Taifyn
Equipe Bernoise
Reindl

Ecurie des Ordons
Equipe Bernoise
SHRT

Atelier la Tzoumaz
Atelier la Tzoumaz
Hulmann Valére
Ecurie Sporting
FRC

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie Basilisk

Dosiéres Francis

Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
RCU

Ecurie Basilisk
Ecurie Basilisk
Equipe Bernoise

VW New Beetle Cup
BMW E30

BMW E30

Lancia Delta S4

BMW 325 E36

BMW 3201 E30

VW Golf Turbo

Lancia Delta Integrale
Subaru Impreza GT Turbo
Mitsubishi Lancer
Ferrari 355 GT

BMW Compact

Ford Sierra RS Cosworth
Mazda 323 GTX

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Mitsubishi Evo VIII
Mitsubishi Evo RS
Lancia Delta S4

BMW 320 ST

Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS Cup
Renault Clio RS Cup
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS

Racing Team Zaziwil Renault Clio RS Cup

Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise

Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS

Porsche Sports Cup Porsche

Brabham BT 16

2792
2700
2990
2990

3201
3050
3373
3392
3388
3397
3600
3200
3388
3126
3400
3395
3910
3390

1991

1998
1998
2000
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

5610

997
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Groupe Historique / 1001 a 1600 cmc

SOMAZZI Cesarino
SOMAZZI Matteo

Castagnola
Castagnola

Groupe Historique / 1601 a 2000 cmc

SCAPOZZA Nello
GEORGE Richard

Groupe ISN /0 a 1400 cmce
ROHR Christoph
PICCINATO Giuliano
RENO Marc-Antoine

Groupe ISN / 1401 a 1600 cmc
PRALONG Garry

PRALONG Christian
BOILLAT Xavier

Groupe ISN / + de 2000 cmc
DROXLER Sylvain
CASTELLA David
CRETEGNY Jean-Romain
ESTEVE Bruno

Groupe ISA /0 a 1600 cmc
MANI Patrick

NICOLIER Bertrand
SPRECHER Roland

Groupe ISA /1601 a 2000 cmc
QUEBATTE Julien
PAPAGNA David

ENGEL Peter

MAILLARD Marcel

Groupe N/ 1401 a 1600 cmc
BURRI Michael
KILCHENMANN Alphonse

Groupe N /1601 a 2000 cmc
BAILLIF Denis
LEIBUNDGUT Pierre
VESNIC Milovan

Bellinzona
GB

Oberhofen
Battwil
Sainte-Croix

Vernayaz
Vernayaz
Le Landeron

Chx-de-Fds
Poliez/Grand
Romanel
F-Colmar

Oberhofen
Bassins

Rothrist

Neuchatel
Gravesano
Uebeschi
Epauvillers

Moutier
Sonceboz

Courgenay
Undervelier

SRB-Sevojno Sport Auto

Lugano Racing Team Alfa Romeo GT
Somazzi Matteo Alfa Romeo GT

Squadra Corse Quad. Renault Alpine A110
SHRT Chevron B19

MB Motorsport Team Peugeot 106 Rallye
MB Motorsport Team Suzuki Swift GTI
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Atelier la Tzoumaz
Atelier 1a Tzoumaz
Ecurie des Ordons

Peugeot 106 GTI
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 106

Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3

Racing Fans BMW M3

Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth
BMW M3 E36

Equipe Bernoise
Racing Team Nyon.
Equipe Bernoise

Peugeot 106
Honda Civic VTI
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Ecurie des Ordons  Peugeot 309 16S
Scuderia Zero4pit  Renault Clio

MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP
Maillard Marcel BMW 318 IS E36

Ecurie des Ordons  Citroén Saxo VTS

Kilchenmann Alph. Opel Corsa B

Ecurie des Ordons  Peugeot 206 RC

Ecurie des Ordons  Honda Integra Type R
Honda Civic Type R

1600
1600

1796
1950

1293
1298
1294

1587
1587
1587

2989
2991
3400
3199

1587
1595
1294

1904
1998
2000
1795

1600
1598

1997
1797
1998
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Groupe N / + de 3000 cmc
MULLER Patrick
DREYFURST Ludger
WANEK Roland

VOVES lJiri

Groupe GT /+ de 3000 cmc
WERVER Nicolas

Groupe A/ 0 a 1400 cmc
MOSER Stephan
HULMANN David

Groupe A/ 1401 a 1600 cmc
SCHNEIDER Dominic
PERIAT David
PETERMANN José
FARRON Etienne

BABIC Marijan

BONVIN Yann

Groupe A/ 1601 a 2000 cmc
FELLMANN Marcel
SCHWEIGER Christian

Groupe A/ + de 3000 cmc
SCHNELLMANN Roger
MIKULASTIK Sylvestr
JANIK Vaclav

Groupe SP/ 1601 a 2000 cmc
LOS Jiri

KNORR Evzen

PATOCKA Karel

VOJACEK Petr

HOLOCH Roman
VOJACEK Lukas

Groupe S2000/ 1601 a 2000 cmc
BURRI Olivier

Groupe CN /1601 a 2000 cmc
GONAY Emmanuel

Orbe Muller Patrick
D-Heigenbriicken

D-Iserlohn ~ MSC Ruhr-Blitz
CZ-Praha 5

F-Steige

Belp Equipe Bernoise
Lugnez

Hombrechtik. RCU

Fahy Ecurie des Ordons
Fontenais Ecurie des Ordons
Neuchatel Racing Club Jura.
Vicques Racing Club Jura.
Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles
Langenthal  Fellmann Marcel

A-Stubenberg

Wangen
CZ-Bystrice
CZ-Litonel

Schnellmann Roger

CZ-Vodocho.
CZ-Vodocho.
CZ-Vodocho.
CZ-Vodocho.
CZ-Vodocho.
CZ-Vodocho.

Dekra Racing Team
Dekra Racing Team
Dekra Racing

Dekra Racing Team

Dekra Racing Team
Burri Olivier

Belprahon

B-Erezee

Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo

Czech National Team Subaru Impreza

Porsche 996 GT3

Toyota Yaris

Lugano Racing Team Fiat Panda Kit-Car

Citroén Saxo VTS
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 S16
Peugeot 106
Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén C2

Opel Astra OPC
VW Golf IV Kit-Car

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
Subaru Impreza

Czech National Team Mitsubishi Evo &

Opel Astra OPC
Peugeot 206 RC
Peugeot 306 S16
Alfa Romeo 147 TS

Czech National Team Alfa Romeo 147 SP

Alfa Romeo 147 TS

Abarth Grande Punto

Ligier JS49

3392
3395
3400
3390

3600

1299
1368

1587
1600
1587
1587
1587
1598

1998
2000

3395
3388
3395

1998
1997
1998
1998
1969
1998

1997

1998
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18

20
21
22
23
24
25
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239
13
29
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32

Groupe CN /2001 a 3000 cmc
HUBERT Georges
FRANTZ Cyrille

Groupe E2-SC /1601 a 2000 cmc
RIVA Tiziano

BORMOLINI Luigi

KOSTRUH David

Groupe E2-SC /2001 a 3000 cmc
PILLONEL Yann

Groupe E2-SH / + de 3000 cmc
BUELER Toni

Groupe E2-SS / Formule 3 A
AESCHBACHER Hans-Ulrich
CANTE Cécile

GYSIN Fabian

DEBRUNNER Hans-Rudolf
CHARIATTE Alain

Groupe E2-SS / Formule 3 B
SAINTMARD Gilles
CHOLLEY Patrick
VERMEILLE Xavier
CHAUMONT Didier

Groupe E2-SS /0 a 1600 cmc
LOVEY Frangois

MAURER Jacques
JOLIDON Fabrice

REY Roger

GRAND Joél

MARTIN Steve
AEBISCHER Etienne

Groupe E2-SS /1601 a 2000 cmc
DUCOMMUN Julien

BERNEY Damien
BERGUERAND Louis

PERRIN Simon

GUTH Samy

NUGUET Paul

B-Rendeux
F-Ornans

Viganello
I-Livigno
CZ-Opava

Arbaz

Oberarth

Bérau
F-St-Didier
Widenswil
Miillheim
Porrentruy

B-Lamalmais.
F-Fougerolles
F-Le Bémont
F-Pouilly

Martigny
Le Locle
Rocourt
Sierre
Venthone
Chapelle/M.
Berolle

Veyrier
F-St-Julien
Charrat
F-St Dizier
F-Méziré
F-Ornans

W.M. Racing Car

Squadra Corse Quad.

Bormolini Luigi
Speed Master Team

Atelier la Tzoumaz

Bieler Toni

Equipe Bernoise
Cante Cécile

Jo Zeller Racing
Debrunner Hans-R.
Ecurie des Ordons

Marchin Auto. Club
Cholley Patrick

Chaumont Didier

Atelier 1a Tzoumaz
Maurer Jacques
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie 13 Etoiles
Ecurie 13 Etoiles
Ecurie des Lions
Ecurie Performance

Ecurie du Léman
Berney Damien
Chablais Racing T.

Norma M20
Norma M20

Rebo BMW
Osella PA9
Norma M20F

Lucchini P3-95M BMW

Opel Astra V8 DTM

Dallara F3

Dallara F300
Dallara 399 Fiat
Dallara 398
Dallara F394 Opel

Dallara 393
Dallara 394 Opel
Dallara F394
Dallara 393

Furia Exess

John Cobyn

ADR 3

Martini MK45 VW
Furia Exess
Formule BMW
Formule BMW

Ralt RT30
Tatuus Renault
Tatuus RC99
Tatuus FR2000
Tatuus FR2000
Tatuus Renault

3000
3000

2000
1996
1998

3000

4000

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

1998
1998
2000
1999

1127
1137
1300
1597
1000
1100
1093

1968
1998
2000
2000
1998
1998



33
34
35
36
37
38
40

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

LACHAT Joél
PLANCHAMP Didier
BALMER Christian
CHARIATTE Jean-Frangois
SALOMON Jean-Marc
LACHAT Florian
SVOBODA Milan

Groupe E2-SS /2001 a 3000 cmc
BORMOLINI Fausto
KINDLER Martin
NEVERIL Dusan
RITCHEN Billy
DUFAUX Jean-Jacques
THOMAS Alban
SCHATZ Nicolas
KRAMSKY Otakar
NAPIONE Renzo
BOSSY Roland
FRANTZ Fabien
BALDI David

SZASZ Laszlo
FAGGIOLI Simone
REGAL Lionel

Porrentruy Reynard 89D

Vionnaz Chablais Racing T.  Tatuus Renault
Wilderswil ~ Bodeli Racing Club  Tatuus Renault
Porrentruy Tatuus Renault

Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons  Tatuus Renault
Porrentruy ~ Jenzer Motor. GmbH Tatuus S2000
CZ-Pelhrimov Czech National Team Dallara STV 302

I-Livigno Bormolini Fausto Reynard 95D
Walkringen  Jenzer Motor. GmbH Dallara Nissan
CZ-Praha Speed Master Team Lola 96 Judd

F-Masevaux Lola B99/50
Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95D
F-St-Didier =~ Thomas Alban Lola B99/50
F-Az¢ Schatz Nicolas Lola T94/50
CZ-Jilemnice Czech National Team Reynard K09
I-Givoletto Reynard K01
Porrentruy ~ Ecurie des Ordons  Dallara T04
F-Ornans Reynard 92D
[-Pontassieve Osella FA30
H-Szfvar-Bor. Szasz Motorsport Reynard Zytek
[-Bagno/Ripoli Osella FA30

F-Lentilly Reynard O01L

2000
1998
2000
2000
2000
2000
1998

2996
3000
2998
2998
3000
2998
3000
3000
2999
3000
3000
3000
2998
2998
3000



